
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Participants at the Regional Focus Group Meeting 
held in Harare,  Zimbabwe, on 4 September 2001. 

 
 

Name and 
Designation 

Institution Postal Address E-mail Telephone 

Christopher 
Manyuchi 
Secretary 

NMAK P.O. Box 30 Chegutu  023 40 0039 

Hilda Kundai 
Chikwanda 
Lecturer 

UZ-Dept of 
Metallurgy 

Box  MP 591 
MT Pleasant Harare 

hchikwanda@eng.uz.ac.zw 04-303211 
ext 1680 011 
430 973 

John Masarira 
Chief Surveyor 

Ashanti Goldfields P.O. Box 70 
Bindura 

John.masarira@ashanti.com 011 715 430 
071 7801/2 

Graham Smyth 
Group Safety 
Health and 
Environment 
Manager 

Anglo American 
Zimbabwe 

P.O. Box 1108 
Harare 

gosymythe@aacs.co.zw 70 90 3223 

Doreen Vherha 
Santren Regional 
Coordinator  

Institute of 
environmental 
Studies University 
of Zimbabwe 

Box MP167 
MT Pleasant 
Harare 

Dvherha@mweb.co.zw 302603 

David Love University of 
Zimbabwe 
Geology 
Department 

PO Box MP167 
Mount Pleasant 
Harare Zimbabwe 

davidlove@geocities.com +263 91 260 
749 

Bernd Drechsler ITDG PO Box 1744 
Harare Zimbabwe 

berndd@itdg.org.zw 091 256 396 

Mrs Pascar 
Sithole 

Rio Tinto 
Zim Ltd 
(Exploration) 

Box AY266 
Amby 
Harare 

Pascar.sithole@riotinto.co.zw  +263 4 496 
503 

Dr W Mhlanga MMCZ 90 Mutare Rd 
Msasa 

Mhlangaw@mmc2.co.zw 486 978 

Prof S.B. Feresu IES, UZ Mp167 
Mt Pleasant 
Harare 

feresu@africaonline.co.zw 263 4 302 
603 

Dr M. Lupankwa Geology, UZ MP167, Mount 
Pleasant 
Harare 

Lupankwa@excite.com 303 211 ext 
1427 

A.J. Ntini Ashanti Goldfields 
Zimbabwe 

P.O. Box 71 
Bindura 

Abel.ntini@ashantigold.com 071 7801 8 

Dr A.C. Mandal 
Chief 

Zimbabwe 
Ministry of Mining 

PO Box CY45 
Causeway 

Arjun41@yahoo.com 
Or 

(T)263 4 777 
76 
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Designation 

Institution Postal Address E-mail Telephone 

Government 
Mining and 
Engineering 

and Energy Harare Zimbabwe dme@technopark.co.zw (F)759 298 

DD Matyanga Chamber of Mines P/Bag 7709 
Causeway 
Harare 
Zimbabwe 
 

chamines@africaonline.co.zw (T) 702 541 5 
(F) 707 983 

David Murangari Chamber of Mines PO Box 712 
Harare 

chamines@africaonline@co.zw 702 841/3 
707 983 

Harald F Solberg ZMDC Box 4101 Harare  487014 
011 405 182 

Dr O. Maponga  Box MP167 maponga@science.uz.ac.zw 336418 011 
610138 

Fortune 
Shonhiwa 
Programme 
Officer 

World Wide Fund 
for Nature WWF-
SARPO 

10 Lanark Rd 
Belgravia 
Harare 

fshonhiwa@wwf.org.uz 252533 / 
252534 

Naome 
Chimbetete 
Manager – 
Environment 
Responsive 
Fund 

CIDA 45 .. Avenue / Cnr L. 
Takawira 
P.O. Box 2619 
Harare 

nchimberete@acdi-cidapsu.co.zw 706781/2 
795514/6 

Richard Svotwa 
 

UZ Mining 
Engineering 
NMAZ 

UZ Mining 
Engineering 
Box MP167 
Mount Pleasant 
Harare 
 

rssvotura@yahoo.com 303211 ext 
1676 
 
 

GE Munyoro NMAZ P.O. Box 4380, 
Harare 

 023 400039 

Alex Mugova ITDG Box 1744 
Harare 

alex@itdg.org.zw 780 992/54 

 


